

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33900/2012

JAYVEER SINGH AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHER PAL(D) AND ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31755 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh notices could not be issued to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 for want of payment of process fee and filing of spare copies. Needful be done by next date.

In the event of default, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

Respondent No.3 in both matters is granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 30.1.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |