

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33900/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2011 in SA No. 252/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

JAYVEER SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHER PAL(D) AND ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Ila Haldia, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite several opportunities, learned counsel for the petitioners has not taken steps for the substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Four weeks' time is granted, as a last chance, to take steps for the substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 2 failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Court.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER